#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIINTERSII AMERICAS I I C	FORMERLY INTERSIL AMERICAS INC.	12/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSIL AMERICAS LLC	
Street Address:	1001 MURPHY RANCH ROAD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789174	ENDURA
Registration Number:	2789177	ENDURA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 321-724-7894
Email: rburke@intersil.com

Correspondent Name: Deana Burke

Address Line 1: 1650 Robert J conlan Blvd
Address Line 4: Palm Bay, FLORIDA 32905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T469/T470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL BERNKOPF
Signature:	/PAUL BERNKOPF/

900274020 REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0422

5.00 2789174

Date: 12/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=INTERSIL AMERICAS LLC#page1.tif
source=INTERSIL AMERICAS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0423

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERSIL AMERICAS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INTERSIL AMERICAS INC." TO "INTERSIL AMERICAS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT

4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2011, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3313179

130376608

I may verify this certification, delaware.gov/authver/s

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0323868

DATE: 04-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0424

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 12/27/2011 FILED 04:09 PM 12/27/2011 SRV 111340274 - 3313179 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation first formed is November 8, 2000.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Intersil Americas Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Intersil Americas LLC.
- This Certificate of Conversion and the conversion provided for herein shall become effective at 11:55 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 23rd day of December, A.D. 2011.

**RECORDED: 12/09/2013** 

Name: Douglas A. Balog

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0425